## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maverick Group, Inc.		08/04/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YBuy, Inc.	
Street Address:	8750 Wilshire Blvd. #250	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691838	YBUY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2373

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com, taylor.cotton@dlapiper.com,

dash.mclean@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378246-104 PAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)	
Signature:	/Paul A. McLean/	
Date:	08/08/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=YBUY Assignment#page1.tif source=YBUY Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0138

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of August 4 2011, is by and between MAVERICK GROUP, INC., an Ohio corporation, (hereinafter referred as the "Assignor"), on the one hand, and YBUY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), on the other.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and has used "ybuy" and "ybuy.com" as trademarks for dissemination of advertising for others via an on-line electronic communications network, and for vehicle leasing services (collectively, "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. federal trademark registration no. 2691838 for YBUY in class 39 covering "leasing of vehicles" which registration was issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about March 4, 2003 (the "Trademark Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Domain Name and Trademark Purchase and Sale Agreement of even date herewith (the "Sale Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Sale Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and to assign to Assignee the Trademark Registration and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto; and

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for payments stated in the Sale Agreement and good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and any registrations and other applications therefor worldwide (including, without limitation, the Trademark Registration), together with the goodwill of Assignor connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect, and recover damages and profits for the same. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that any receivables, profits and claims for damages Assignor may have with respect to the Mark and/or the Trademark Registration and/or the goodwill of Assignor connected with and symbolized by the Mark that existed prior to the date of the Sale Agreement are and will remain the exclusive ownership of the Assignor and are excluded from any assignment to Assignee. In the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Sale Agreement Assignor and Assignee agree that the Sale Agreement will control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned represent that they have authority to execute

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0139

MAVERICK GROUP, INC., "SELLER"  By: Du Mai Mi Preiler	YBUY, INC., "BUYER"  By:
Printed Name: ANN Mani Llitu	Printed Name: STEPHEW SYSTEM
Title: President	Title:

this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties and to carry out all obligations imposed

hereunder.

**RECORDED: 08/08/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0140